ART LEAGUE of HILTON HEAD 2025 ART SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Since the year 2000, Art League of Hilton Head awards a **\$2000** scholarship to a graduating high school senior studying or living in Beaufort County, who has been accepted into an accredited art school or a college where he/she will be majoring in the visual arts. Only one scholarship will be awarded each year. The successful applicant will be selected based on an interview, a review of a portfolio and completion of this application.

Since 2020, Art League has been awarding an additional scholarship to a student from a low-income family pursuing a major in visual arts. The Barbara and Clayton Kittinger Scholarship will award **\$1000**.

Applications must be postmarked— or preferably emailed by Friday, March 14, 2025 (no exceptions)

Scholarship applying for: Art League of Hilton Head Scho	olarship	☐ Barbara and Clayton Kitti	nger Scholarship
NAME:			
ADDRESS (incl. zip)			
EMAIL		o:	
SCHOOL YOU ARE CURRENTLY ATTENDING:			
ART SCHOOL OR COLLEGE YOU PLAN TO ATTEND:			
HAVE YOU BEEN ACCEPTED TO THIS SCHOOL?	YE		
WHAT IS YOUR MAJOR?			

- 4. PLEASE WRITE A STATEMENT (ABOUT 250 WORDS) ABOUT YOURSELF, YOUR GOALS AND YOUR WORK IN THE VISUAL ARTS. (Use the back of this form or additional paper.)
- 5. PLEASE ATTACH AN OFFICIAL HIGH SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT WITH THIS APPLICATION.
- 6. PLEASE ENCLOSE TWO LETTERS OF RECOMMENDATION FROM TEACHERS.

1.

2.

3.

- 7. WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO SUBMIT A CD / DVD (or send via email) OF EXAMPLES OF YOUR ARTWORK (MAX 10)
- 8. Interviews will be held on FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025. PLEASE BRING A MINIMUM OF 4 BUT NO MORE THAN 6 PIECES OF YOUR ARTWORK TO THE INTERVIEW AND YOUR CURRENT SKETCHBOOK. YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF THE INTERVIEW SCHEDULE ON MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025.
- 9. THE SCHOLARSHIP WINNER/WINNERS ARE ASKED TO PROVIDE THE ACTUAL WINNING WORK OR A SIMILAR SIZE PHOTO OF IT FOR EXHIBITION AT THE ART LEAGUE GALLERY APRIL 8 - MAY 9. WINNER AND THEIR FAMILY & FRIENDS ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND THE RECEPTION/AWARDS CEREMONY ON WED., APRIL 9, FROM 5 - 7 PM.

APPLICATION MUST BE POSTMARKED OR <u>EMAILED BY</u> FRIDAY, MARCH 14, 2025.

Email to: director@artleaguehhi.org Mail to: Art League of Hilton Head, PO Box 22834 Hilton Head Island, SC 29925

Art League of Hilton Head is a 501 (c) 3 not-for-profit membership organization dedicated to promoting the visual arts in the community. One of its objectives is to encourage and support the training of young artists. For more information about the Art League please call: 843-681-5060. NOTE: this application is also available on the Art League website at www.artleaguehhi.org under the "Support Local Art" tab.